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Teacher Feedback (2021-22) Online:

During the academic year 2021-22, Government College, Khergam conducted an online
teacher feedback survey regarding the teaching-learning process, physical facilities, and
the overall college environment. Teachers were asked to rate various aspects as 'Very
Good,' 'Good,' 'Average,' or 'Poor.' The analysis and conclusions based on the feedback
are as follows:

1. Out of 21 teachers, 16 (76.2%) believe that there is a very good balance between the
curriculum and its practical application, while 5 (23.8%) think it is good.

2. Among the 21 teachers, 16 (76.2%) feel the curriculum is very well defined, and 5
(23.8%) think it is well defined.

3. Of the 21 teachers, 17 (81.0%) believe that the curriculum enhances their interest and
expertise in the subject area very well, while 4 (19.0%) consider it good.

4. Out of 21 teachers, 16 (76.2%) feel they have full freedom to adopt new teaching
techniques such as group discussions, presentations, and learner participation, 4 (19%)
find this freedom good, and 1 (4.8%) rates it as average.

5. Regarding the freedom to adopt new techniques and strategies for student assessment
and evaluation, 16 out of 21 teachers (76.2%) consider it very good, and 5 (23.8%) think
itis good.

6. Of the 21 teachers, 18 (85.7%) feel that all units of their subject are assessed and tested
in a timely manner with appropriate coverage very well, while 8 (14.3%) rate it as good.

7. Among the 21 teachers, 10 (47.6%) believe that the availability of books in the college
is good, 9 (42.9%) find it average, and 2 (9.5%) rate it as poor.

8. Out of 21 teachers, 15 (71.4%) think the college environment is very conducive to
teaching and research, 5 (23.8%) find it good, and 1 (4.8%) rates it as average.

9. Of the 21 teachers, 7 (33.33%) rate the ICT facilities at the college as very good, 12
(57.1%) as good, and 2 (9.5%) as average.

10. Regarding the cleanliness and maintenance of restrooms, 4 out of 21 teachers (19.0%)
rate it as very good, 5 (23.8%) as good, and 12 (57.1%) as average.
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